

June 16, 2023  
Sl. No.11  
Court No.19  
s.biswas

CO 3714 of 2022  
*Md. Samsuddin*  
*vs.*  
*Goutam Dhar and others*

Mr. Sunil Gupta

... for the petitioner

Affidavit of service filed by the petitioner is taken on record.

Despite service, none appears on behalf of the opposite parties.

The interim order already passed is extended up to September 30, 2023.

Let this matter appear analogously with CO 3472 of 2019 and CO 3716 of 2022 on August 16, 2023 at 3 p.m.

Service notice upon the learned advocate appearing on behalf of the opposite parties.

**(Shampa Sarkar, J.)**