

02.02.2024
Court No. 19
Items 1,2&3
CP

C.O. No. 3714 of 2022

Md. Samsuddin
Vs.
Goutam Dhar & ors.

With

C.O. No. 3472 of 2019

Murshidabad Zilla Parishad
Vs.
Goutam Dhar & ors.

With

C.O. No. 3716 of 2022

Dipak Mondal

Vs.
Bikash Dhar & ors.

Mr. Sakya Sen
Mr. Sunil Gupta

.....for the petitioner in
C.O. No. 3714 of 2022,
C.O. No. 3716 of 2022.

Mr. Sakya Sen
Mr. Sukanta Chakrabarty
Mr. Hasibul Islam

....for the petitioner in
C.O. No. 3472 of 2019.

Mr. Rwitendra Banerjee
Mr. Shibashis Chatterjee
Mr. Aritra Roy Chowdhury
Mr. Devdutta Pathak

.....for the opposite parties.

Re: C.O. No. 3472 of 2019

Let C.O. No. 3472 of 2019 be detagged from
the other two revisional applications.

As it appears that although the questions of
law and fact involved between the same parties are

also the subject matter in this revisional application but the revisional application is of 2019, and this Court does not have determination to take up the same.

Under such circumstances, the C.O. No. 3472 of 2019 is released from the list.

Re: C.O. No. 3714 of 2022 & C.O. No. 3716 of 2022

Let these two revisional applications be heard on February 20, 2024 at 1.00 pm.

The interim order already passed is extended upto March 31, 2024, or until further orders whichever is earlier.

Photocopy of this order be retained with the records of all the revisional applications barring C.O. No. 3714 of 2022.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)