

20.02.2024  
Court No. 19  
Items 4-6  
srm

C.O. No. 3714 of 2022

Md. Samsuddin  
Vs.  
Goutam Dhar & ors.

With

C.O. No. 3472 of 2019  
(Assigned)

Murshidabad Zilla Parishad  
Vs.  
Goutam Dhar & ors.

With

C.O. No. 3716 of 2022

Dipak Mondal

Vs.  
Bikash Dhar & ors.

Mr. Sunil Gupta

.....for the petitioner in  
C.O. No. 3714 of 2022,  
C.O. No. 3716 of 2022.

Mr. Sukanta Chakrabarty  
Mr. Hasibul Islam

....for the petitioner in  
C.O. No. 3472 of 2019.

Mr. Rwitendra Banerjee  
Mr. Shibashis Chatterjee  
Mr. Aritra Roy Chowdhury

.....for the opposite parties.

By an order dated February 2, 2024, C.O. No.3472 of 2019 was detagged from the other two revisional applications for want of determination.

Now, the same has been assigned before this Court and directed to be heard along with the other two revisional applications by the Hon'ble The Chief Justice vide order dated February 12, 2024.

Let these revisional applications appear at **2.00 pm** under the heading "**Hearing**" after the continuing matters.

**(Shampa Sarkar, J.)**